

Special Case No-38/07

Reg No.413/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000032-2006

Order No. 148

Order dated 30.04.24

Out of seven accused persons facing trial today A10 Lokesh Agarwal represented u/s 205 CrPC by Ld. Advocate Shyamal Ghosh is present by filing hazira and A2 N.K. Jalan, A11 Tapabrata Banerjee, A4 Jitendra Chowdhury and A5 Krishna Chowdhury are absent by petitions u/s 317 CrPC.

A3 Bhagwati Prasad Tibrewal is absent without steps.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for step and E/R of W/A against A8 S.K. Chejara.

Received unexecuted W/A of A8 S.K. Chejara along with a prayer of prosecution praying for time to execute the same.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed and time is extended to till 30.07.24.

To 30.07.24 for step and E/R of W/A against A8 S.K. Chejara.

Surety is directed to produce the accused A3 Bhagwati Prasad Tibrewal on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta