

Special Case No-38/07

Reg No.413/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000032-2006

Order No. 150

Order dated 21.12.24

Seven accused persons are facing trial, today A10 Lokesh Agarwal represented u/s 205 CrPC by Ld. Advocate Shyamal Ghosh is present by filing hazira.

A3 Bhagwati Prasad Tibrewal, A4 Jitendra Chowdhury, A5 Krishna Chowdhury are absent by petitions u/s 317 CrPC.

A2 N.K. Jalan and A11 Tapabrata Banerjee are is absent without step.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Today is fixed for step and E/R of W/A against A8 S.K. Chejara.

Report in regard to the execution of W/A against A8 S.K.Chejara is received today to the effect the accused person is not traceable.

One petition is filed on behalf of the CBI seeking initiation of proceedings under section 82 CrPC of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

On perusal of record, it appears that the accused No. Sajjan Kumar Chejara is absconding for long time and he is evading the process of law.

In view of the petition filed by CBI and the submission of the Ld. PP for CBI prayer for proceeding u/s 82 of the CrPC is allowed.

Hence, issue proclamation against A8 Sajjan Kumar Chejara at once.

Since none moves for the A2 N.K. Jalan and A11 Tapabrata Banerjee, sureties of the accused persons are directed to produce these accused persons.

To 13.03.25 for PR of proclamation for A8 S.K. Chejara and appearance of other accused persons.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta