

Special Case No-38/07

Reg No.413/14

CNR No. WBCS01 000032-2006

Order No. 151

Order dated 13.03.25

Today is fixed for PR of proclamation for A8 S.K. Chejara and appearance of other accused persons.

Seven accused persons are facing trial, today A10 Lokesh Agarwal represented u/s 205 CrPC by Ld. Advocate Shyamal Ghosh is present by filing hazira.

A3 Bhagwati Prasad Tibrewal, A4 Jitendra Chowdhury, A5 Krishna Chowdhury are absent by petitions u/s 317 CrPC.

A2 N.K. Jalan and A11 Tapabrata Banerjee are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP for CBI is present.

Report along with proclamation in regard to PR of proclamation for A8 S.K. Chejara is received today.

Proclamation duly published.

Ld. PP for CBI verbally submits that a direction be given upon the holding IO to furnish the list of properties on the next date or issuing of OA against A8 S.K. Chejara.

Prayer is allowed.

Holding IO is directed to submit a list of properties of A8 S.K. Chejara.

To 12.06.25 for passing of order in regard to issuing the order of attachment and report on proclamation for A8 S.K. Chejara and appearance of other accused persons.

Inform Holding IO.

Sd/-

Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta