

Special Case No-38/07
Reg No.413/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000032-2006
Order No. 157
Order dated 25.03.26

Today is fixed for hearing and charge and hearing on the list of return of unrelieved documents at about 1:00 PM.

A3 Bhagwati Prasad Tibrewal, A4 Jitendra Chowdhury, A5 Krishna Chowdhury, A10 Lokesh Agarwal and A11 Tapabrata Banerjee are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

Heard in part in the presence of both sides.

Ld. advocate for accused files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP for CBI has raised vehement objection.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 11.05.26 for hearing and charge and hearing on the list of return of unrelieved documents.

All accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta