

Special Case No-38/07
Reg No.413/14
CNR No. WBCS01 000032-2006
Order No. 160
Order dated 08.06.26

Today is fixed for charge and hearing on the list of return of unrelieved documents.

A11 Tapabrata Banerjee is present by filing hazira.

A3 Bhagwati Prasad Tibrewal is absent by petition u/s 317 CrPC.

A10 Lokesh Agarwal is represented by petition u/s 205 CrPC through Id. Advocate, who is physically present.

A4 Jitendra Chowdhury, A5 Krishna Chowdhury are absent by petition through Id. Advocate.

Ld. PP for CBI as well as Id. Advocate for accused are present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf A11 Tapabrata Banerjee files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

On perusal of the case record the copy of statement recorded u/s 164 CrPC which is relied on by the prosecution has already been supplied and the statement of another petition whose statement is not relied upon by the prosecution is lying with the case record. The accused person is not entitled to get a copy of the statement recorded u/s 164 CrPC which was not relied by the prosecution at free of cost u/s 207 CrPC but he can obtain a certified copy of the same if he desires to do so.

For the ends of justice the prayer of adjournment is allowed as last chance.

To 20.07.26 for charge and hearing on the list of return of unrelieved documents.

All accused persons must remain present on the next date.

Sd/-
Judge, 3rd Special
(CBI Designated) Court,
Bankshall Court, Calcutta